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Parts Ordering Information

If literature or replacement parts are required, con- For technical assistance, call either of the num-
tact the source from whom the machine was pur- bers listed below:
chased or contact Alliance Laundry Systems at

(920) 748-3950 for the name and address of the (920) 748-3121
nearest authorized parts distributor. +32 56 41 20 54 Wevelgem, Belgium

Ripon, Wisconsin

Serial Plate Location

When calling or writing about your product, be
sure to mention model and serial numbers. Model
and serial numbers are located on serial plate(s)
as shown.

SERIAL PLATE

FLW2123N_803401
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Notes
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BF3LLFSG401UNO1
BF3LLFSG401UWO01
BF3LLFSG402UNO1
BF3LLFSG402UWO01
BF3LLFSP401UNO1
BF3LLFSP401UWO01
BF3LLFSP402UNO1
BF3LLFSP402UWO01
BF3LXFSG401UNO1
BF3LXFSG401UWO01
BF3LXFSG402UNO1
BF3LXFSP401UNO1
BF3LXFSP401UWO01
BF3LXFSP402UNO1
BF3LXFSP402UWO01
HFNLEFSP111CWO01
HFNLEFSP111CWNA
HFNLERSP111CWO01
HFNLERSP111CWNA
HFNLXFSP111CNO1
HFNLXFSP111CWO01
HFNLXRSP111CWO01
HFNLYFSP111CWO01
HFNLYFSP111CWNA
HFNLYRSP111CWO01
HFNLYRSP111CWNA
HFNNEFSP112CWO01
HFNNERSP112CWO01
HFNNXFSP112CNO1
HFNNXFSP111CWO01
HFNNXFSP112CWO01
HFNNXRSP111CWO01
HFNNXRSP112CWO01
HFNNYFSP112CWO01
HFNNYRSP112CWO01

803401

Model Identification

Information in this manual is applicable to these washer models:

JF3LEFSP411EWO01
JF3LGFSP411EWO01
JF3LGFSP411EW06
JF3LMFSG411ENO1
JF3LMFSG411EN06
JFNLEFSG301EWO01
JFENLEFSP301EWO01
NF3LLFSG401UNO1
NF3LLFSG401UTO01
NF3LLFSG401UT06
NF3LLFSG402UNO1
NF3LLFSG402UT01
NF3LLFSG402UT06
NF3LLFSP401NN22
NF3LLFSP401NW22
NF3LLFSP401UNO1
NF3LLFSP401UTO01
NF3LLFSP401UT06
NF3LLFSP401UWO01
NF3LLFSP402NN22
NF3LLFSP402NW22
NF3LLFSP402UNO1
NF3LLFSP402UT01
NF3LLFSP402UT06
NF3LLFSP402UWO01
NF3LXFSG401UNO1
NF3LXFSG401UWO01
NF3LXFSG402UNO1
NF3LXFSG402UWO01
NF3LXFSP401UNO1
NF3LXFSP401UWO01
NF3LXFSP402NW22
NF3LXFSP402UNO1
NF3LXFSP402UWO01
NF3LXFSP402UWO06
NF3LYFSG401UWO01
NF3LYFSG402UWO01
PF3LGFSP402UG01
PF3LXFSP402UG01
PFNLXFSP302UG01

RFNLYFSP111CWO01
SFNLCFJP111TWO1
SFNLCFSG111TNO1
SFNLCFSG111TQO01
SFNLCFSG111TWO01
SFNLCFSG111TWNA
SFNLCFSP111TNO1
SFNLCFSP111TQO01
SFNLCFSP111TWO1
SFNLCFSP111TWNA
SFNLCRSP111TWO01
SFNLCRSP111TWO02
SFNLCRSP111TWAF
SFNLCRSP111TWNA
SFNLXFSG111TWO01
SFNLXFSP111TNO1
SFNLXFSP111TWO01
SFNLXFSP301ANO1
SFNLXFSP301AWO01
SFNLXFSP302AW01
SFNLXFSP302ANO01
SFNLXRSP111TW02
SFNLYFJP111TWO1
SFNLYFSG111TNO1
SFNLYFSG111TWO1
SFNLYFSG111TWNA
SFNLYFSP111TNO1
SFNLYFSP111TWO1
SFNLYFSP111TWNA
SFNLYRSP111TWO01
SFNLYRSP111TWNA

SFNNCFJP112TWO01
SFNNCFSG111TNO1
SFNNCFSG112TNO1
SFNNCFSG112TQ01
SFNNCFSG112TWO01
SFNNCFSP111TNO1
SFNNCFSP111TWO01
SFNNCFSP112TNO1
SFNNCFSP112TQ01
SFNNCFSP112TWO01
SFNNCRSP111TWO1
SFNNCRSP111TW02
SFNNCRSP112TWO01
SFNNCRSP112TW02
SFNNXFSG082JWO01
SFNNXFSG112TWO01
SFNNXFSP112TNO1
SFNNXFSP112TWO01
SFNNXRSP111TWO02
SFNNXRSP112TW02
SFNNXRSP542NW23
SFNNYFJP112TWO01
SFNNYFSG112TNO1
SFNNYFSG112TWO01
SFNNYFSP112TNO1
SFNNYFSP112TWO01
SFNNYRSP111TWO01
SFNNYRSP112TWO01
SFNWCFSG111TNO1
SFNWCFSG112TNO1
SFNWCFSG112TN11
SFNWCFSP111TNO1
SFNWCFSP112TNO1
SFNWCFSP112TN11
SFNWYFSG111TNO1
SFNWYFSG112TNO1
SFNWYFSG112TN11
SFNWYFSP111TNO1
SFNWYFSP112TNO1
SFNWYFSP112TN11
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Control Panel and Controls (Drawing 1 of 3)

Models BF3LXFSG401UNO1, BF3LXFSG401UWO01, BF3LXFSG402UNO1, BF3LXFSP401UNO1, BF3LXFSP401UWO01,
BF3LXFSP402UNO1, BF3LXFSP402UWO01, NF3LXFSG401UNO1, NF3LXFSG401UWO01, NF3LXFSG402UNO1,
NF3LXFSG402UW01, NF3LXFSP401UNO1, NF3LXFSP401UWO01, NF3LXFSP402NW22, NF3LXFSP402UNO01,
NF3LXFSP402UW01, NF3LXFSP402UWO06, NF3LYFSG401UWO01, NF3LYFSG402UWO01, PFNLXFSP302UG01,
RFNLYFSP111CWO01, SEFNLCFJP111TWO01, SFNLCFSG111TNO1, SFNLCFSG111TQ01, SFNLCFSG111TWO01,
SFNLCFSG111TWNA, SFNLCFSP111TNO1, SFNLCFSP111TQ01, SFNLCFSP111TWO01, SFNLCFSP111TWNA,
SFNLXFSG111TWO01, SFNLXFSP111TNO1, SFNLXFSP111TWO01, SFNLXFSP301ANO1, SFNLXFSP301AWO01,
SFNLXFSP302AWO01, SFNLXFSP302AN01, SFNLYFJP111TWO01, SFNLYFSG111TNO1, SFNLYFSG111TWO1,
SFNLYFSG111TWNA, SFNLYFSP111TNO1, SFNLYFSP111TWO01, SFNLYFSP111TWNA, SFNNCFJP112TWO01,

SFNNCFSG111TNO01, SFNNCFSG112TNO01, SFNNCFSG112TQ01, SFNNCFSG112TW01, SFNNCFSP111TNO1,
SFNNCFSP111TWO01, SFNNCFSP112TNO1, SFNNCFSP112TQ01, SFNNCFSP112TW01, SFNNXFSG082JWO01,
SFNNXFSG112TWO01, SFNNXFSP112TNO1, SFNNXFSP112TWO01, SFNNYFJP112TWO01, SFNNYFSG112TNO1,
SFNNYFSG112TWO01, SFNNYFSP112TNO1, SFNNYFSP112TW01, SFNWCFSG111TNO01, SFNWCFSG112TNO1,
SFNWCFSG112TN11, SFNWCFSP111TNO1, SFNWCFSP112TNO1, SFNWCFSP112TN11, SFNWYFSG111TNO1,
SFNWYFSG112TNO1, SFNWYFSG112TN11, SFNWYFSP111TNO1, SFNWYFSP112TNO1 and SFNWYFSP112TN11
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Control Panel and Controls (Drawing 1 of 3)

REF PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

COMMENTS

NK202

Network Retrofit Kit

Wired

NK220

Network Controller Kit

Wired

NK301

Wireless Network Kit

NK320

Ethernet Gateway Kit

Wireless

NK330

USB Gateway Kit

Wireless

1 27260P

Lock Kit

27261

Lock Cam

3 802913P

Wire Harness Assembly

Gravity drain jumper; Models SFNLCFSG111TNO1,
SFNLCFSG111TQ01, SFNLCFSG111TWO01,
SFNLCFSG111TWNA, SFNLXFSG111TWO01,
SFNLYFSG111TNO1, SFNLYFSG111TWO01,
SFNLYFSG111TWNA, SFNNCFSG111TNO1,
SFNNCFSG112TN01, SFNNCFSG112TQO01,
SFNNCFSG112TW01, SFNNXFSG082JW01,
SFNNXFSG112TWO01, SFNNYFSG112TNO1,
SFNNYFSG112TWO01, SFNWCFSG111TNO1,
SFNWCFSG112TNO1, SFNWCFSG112TN11,
SFNWYFSG111TNO1, SFNWYFSG112TNO1 and
SFNWYFSG112TN11

4 23008

Screw

5 511478

Central Pay Harness

6 800374

Diagnostic Wire Harness Assembly

Models NF3LYFSG401UWO01, NF3LYFSG402UWO01,
RFNLYFSP111CWO01, SFNLYFJP111TWO1,
SFNLYFSG111TNO1, SFNLYFSG111TWO1,
SFNLYFSG111TWNA, SFNLYFSP111TNO1,
SFNLYFSP111TWO01, SEFNLYFSP111TWNA,
SFNNYFJP112TWO01, SFNNYFSG112TNO1,
SFNNYFSG112TWO01, SEFNNYFSP112TNO1,
SFNNYFSP112TWO01, SFNWYFSG111TNO1,
SFNWYFSG112TNO1, SFNWYFSG112TN11,
SFNWYFSP111TNO1, SFNWYFSP112TNO1 and
SFNWYFSP112TN11

7 802912P

Control Assembly

Models BF3LXFSG401UNO1, BF3LXFSG401UWO01,
BF3LXFSG402UNO1, BF3LXFSP401UNO1,
BF3LXFSP401UWO01, BF3LXFSP402UNO1,
BF3LXFSP402UWO01, NF3LXFSG401UNO1,
NF3LXFSG401UWO01, NF3LXFSG402UNO1,
NF3LXFSG402UWO01, NF3LXFSP401UNO1,
NF3LXFSP401UWO01, NF3LXFSP402NW22,
NF3LXFSP402UNO1, NF3LXFSP402UWO01,
NF3LXFSP402UW06, NF3LYFSG401UWO01,
NF3LYFSG402UWO01 and PFNLXFSP302UGO01

803619P

Control Assembly

All other models

803401
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Control Panel and Controls (Drawing 2 of 3)

Models BF3LXFSG401UNO1, BF3LXFSG401UWO01, BF3LXFSG402UNO1, BF3LXFSP401UNO1, BF3LXFSP401UWO01,
BF3LXFSP402UNO1, BF3LXFSP402UWO01, NF3LXFSG401UNO1, NF3LXFSG401UWO01, NF3LXFSG402UNO1,
NF3LXFSG402UW01, NF3LXFSP401UNO1, NF3LXFSP401UWO01, NF3LXFSP402NW22, NF3LXFSP402UNO01,
NF3LXFSP402UWO01, NF3LXFSP402UWO06, NF3LYFSG401UWO01, NF3LYFSG402UWO01, PF3LXFSP402UG01,
PFNLXFSP302UG01, RFNLYFSP111CWO01, SFNLCFJP111TWO01, SFNLCFSG111TNO1, SFNLCFSG111TQO01,
SFNLCFSG111TWO01, SFNLCFSG111TWNA, SFNLCFSP111TNO1, SFNLCFSP111TQ01, SFNLCFSP111TWO01,
SFNLCFSP111TWNA, SFNLXFSG111TWO01, SEFNLXFSP111TNO1, SFNLXFSP111TWO01, SFNLXFSP301ANO1,
SFNLXFSP301AW01, SEFNLXFSP302AWO01, SFNLXFSP302AN01, SFNLYFJP111TWO01, SFNLYFSG111TNO1,

SFNLYFSG111TWO01, SFNLYFSG111TWNA, SFNLYFSP111TNO1, SEFNLYFSP111TWO01, SFNLYFSP111TWNA,
SFNNCFJP112TWO01, SFNNCFSG111TNO1, SFNNCFSG112TN01, SFNNCFSG112TQ01, SFNNCFSG112TWO01,
SFNNCFSP111TNO1, SFNNCFSP111TWO01, SFNNCFSP112TNO01, SFNNCFSP112TQ01, SFNNCFSP112TWO01,
SFNNXFSG082JW01, SFNNXFSG112TWO01, SFNNXFSP112TNO1, SFNNXFSP112TWO01, SFNNYFJP112TWO01,
SFNNYFSG112TNO1, SFNNYFSG112TWO01, SFNNYFSP112TNO1, SFNNYFSP112TW01, SFNWCFSG111TNO1,
SFNWCFSG112TNO01, SFNWCFSG112TN11, SFNWCFSP111TNO1, SEFNWCFSP112TNO01, SFNWCFSP112TN11,
SFNWYFSG111TNO1, SFNWYFSG112TNO1, SFNWYFSG112TN11, SFNWYFSP111TNO1, SFNWYFSP112TNO1 and
SFNWYFSP112TN11
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Control Panel and Controls (Drawing 2 of 3)

REF PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

COMMENTS

NK202

Network Retrofit Kit

Wired

NK220

Network Controller Kit

Wired

NK301

Wireless Network Kit

NK320

Ethernet Gateway Kit

Wireless

NK330

USB Gateway Kit

Wireless

1 54612

Key

GR800

2 501524

Screw

3 802885

Control Overlay

Models PFNLXFSP302UG01, SFNLCFJP111TWO01,
SFNLCFSG111TNO1, SFNLCFSG111TQ01, SFNLCFSG111TWO01,
SFNLCFSG111TWNA, SFNLCFSP111TNO1, SFNLCFSP111TQO01,
SFNLCFSP111TWO01, SEFNLCFSP111TWNA, SFNLXFSG111TWO01,
SFNLXFSP111TNO1, SFNLXFSP111TWO01, SFNLXFSP301ANO1,
SFNLXFSP301AWO01, SFNLXFSP302AW01, SFNLXFSP302ANO1,
SFNLYFJP111TWO01, SFNLYFSG111TNO1, SFNLYFSG111TWO01,
SFNLYFSG111TWNA, SFNLYFSP111TNO1, SFNLYFSP111TWO01,
SFNLYFSP111TWNA, SFNNCFJP112TW01, SFNNCFSG111TNO1,
SFNNCFSG112TN01, SFNNCFSG112TQ01, SFNNCFSG112TWO01,
SFNNCFSP111TNO1, SFNNCFSP111TWO01, SFNNCFSP112TNO1,
SFNNCFSP112TQ01, SFNNCFSP112TW01, SFNNXFSG082JWO01,
SFNNXFSG112TWO01, SFNNXFSP112TN01, SFNNXFSP112TWO01,
SFNNYFJP112TWO01, SEFNNYFSG112TNO1, SFNNYFSG112TWO01,
SFNNYFSP112TNO1, SFNNYFSP112TWO01, SFNWCFSG111TNO1,
SFNWCFSG112TNO01, SFNWCFSG112TN11, SEFNWCFSP111TNO1,
SFNWCFSP112TN01, SFNWCFSP112TN11, SFNWYFSG111TNO1,
SFNWYFSG112TNO1, SEFNWYFSG112TN11, SEFNWYFSP111TNO1,
SFNWYFSP112TN0O1 and SFNWYFSP112TN11

802984

Control Overlay

Model RFNLYFSP111CWO01

803138

Overlay

Models BF3LXFSG401UNO1, BF3LXFSG402UNO1,
BF3LXFSG401UWO01, BF3LXFSP401UNO1, BF3LXFSP402UNO1,
BF3LXFSP401UWO01 and BF3LXFSP402UWO01

802945

Overlay

Models NF3LXFSG401UNO1, NF3LXFSG401UWO01,
NF3LXFSG402UNO1, NF3LXFSG402UWO01, NF3LXFSP401UNO1,
NF3LXFSP401UWO01, NF3LXFSP402NW22, NF3LXFSP402UNO1,
NF3LXFSP402UWO01, NF3LXFSP402UWO06, NF3LYFSG401UWO01
and NF3LYFSG402UWO01

804915

Overlay

Model PF3LXFSP402UG01

4 800035Q

Control Panel and
Bracket Assembly

Models SFNLCFSG111TQ01, SFNLCFSP111TQO1,
SFNNCFSG112TQ01 and SFNNCFSP112TQ01

800035B

Control Panel and
Bracket Assembly

Models BF3LXFSG401UNO1, BF3LXFSG402UNO1,
BF3LXFSP401UNO1, BF3LXFSP402UNO1, NF3LXFSG401UNO1,
NF3LXFSG402UNO01, NF3LXFSP401UNO1, NF3LXFSP402UNO1,
PF3LXFSP402UG01, PFNLXFSP302UG01, SFNLCFSG111TNO1,
SFNLCFSP111TNO1, SFNLXFSP111TNO1, SFNLXFSP301ANO1,
SFNLXFSP302AN01, SFNLYFSG111TNO1, SFNLYFSP111TNO1,
SFNNCFSG111TNO1, SFNNCFSG112TNO01, SFNNCFSP111TNO1,
SFNNCFSP112TNO1, SFNNXFSP112TN01, SFNNYFSG112TNO1,
SFNNYFSP112TNO01, SFNWCFSG111TNO1, SFNWCFSG112TNO1,
SFNWCFSG112TN11, SFNWCFSP111TNO1, SFNWCFSP112TNO1,
SFNWCFSP112TN11, SFNWYFSG111TNO1, SFNWYFSG112TNO1,
SFNWYFSG112TN11, SEFNWYFSP111TNO1, SFNWYFSP112TNO1
and SFNWYFSP112TN11

800035W

Control Panel and
Bracket Assembly

All other models

803401
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Control Panel and Controls (Drawing 3 of 3)
Models HFNLEFSP111CWO01, HFNLEFSP111CWNA, HFNLXFSP111CNO1, HFNLXFSP111CWO01, HFNLYFSP111CWO01,
HENLYFSP111CWNA, HFNNEFSP112CW01, HFNNXFSP112CN01, HFNNXFSP111CWO01, HFNNXFSP112CWO01,
HFNNYFSP112CWO01, JF3LEFSP411EWO01, JFNLEFSG301EW01 and JFNLEFSP301EWO01

FLW1695P_803401
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Control Panel and Controls (Drawing 3 of 3)

REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION COMMENTS
NK202 Network Retrofit Kit Wired
NK220 Network Controller Kit Wired
NK301 Wireless Network Kit
NK320 Ethernet Gateway Kit Wireless
NK330 USB Gateway Kit Wireless
1 27260P Lock Kit
2 27261 Lock Cam
3 23008 Screw
4 511478 Central Pay Harness
5 800374 Diagnostic Wire Harness Assembly Models HFNLYFSP111CWO01, HFNLYFSP111CWNA and
HFNNYFSP112CW01
6 803306P Control Assembly Models JFNLEFSG301EW01 and JFNLEFSP301EWO01
803367P Control Assembly Model JF3LEFSP411EWO01
803619P Control Assembly All other models
7 800035B Control Panel and Bracket Assembly Models HFNLXFSP111CNO1, HFNNXFSP112CNO1,
JF3LEFSP411EWO01, JFNLEFSG301EWO01 and
JFNLEFSP301EWO01
800035W Control Panel and Bracket Assembly  All other models
8 802992 Control Overlay Models HFNLEFSP111CWO01, HFNLEFSP111CWNA,
HFNLXFSP111CNO1, HFNLXFSP111CWO01,
HFNLYFSP111CWO01, HFNLYFSP111CWNA,
HFNNEFSP112CW01, HFNNXFSP112CNO1,
HFNNXFSP111CWO01, HFNNXFSP112CW01 and
HFNNYFSP112CWO01
803283 Control Overlay Models JF3LEFSP411EWO01, JENLEFSG301EWO01 and
JFNLEFSP301EWO01
9 803596 Control Overlay French/English; Models HFNLEFSP111CWO01,
HFNLEFSP111CWNA, HFNLXFSP111CNO01,
HFNLXFSP111CWO01, HFNLYFSP111CWO01,
HFNLYFSP111CWNA, HFNNEFSP112CW01,
HFNNXFSP112CN01, HFNNXFSP111CW01,
HFNNXFSP112CWO01 and HFNNYFSP112CWO01
10 501524 Screw
1" 54612 Key GR800
12 802913P Wire Harness Assembly Gravity drain jumper; Model JFNLEFSG301EWO01
803401 © Copyright, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT 11



Top Assembly

Front Control Coin and Card Models
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REF PART NO.

Top Assembly

DESCRIPTION

COMMENTS

1 802247QP

Top and Gusset Assembly

Models SFNLCFSG111TQ01, SFNLCFSP111TQO01,
SFNNCFSG112TQ01 and SFNNCFSP112TQ01;
Includes 802247Q Top and Gusset Assembly, (10) 02788
Nut, (10) 34337 Screw, (2) 510146 Bracket and 2 each
items 3and 5

512967

Stainless Steel Top

Models BF3LXFSG401UNO1, BF3LXFSG402UNO1,
BF3LXFSP401UNO1, BF3LXFSP402UNO1,
NF3LXFSG401UNO1, NF3LXFSG402UNO1,
NF3LXFSP401UNO1, NF3LXFSP402UNO1 and
PF3LXFSP402UG01; Models HFNLXFSP111CNO1,
HFNNXFSP112CNO1, SFNLCFSG111TNO1,
SFNLCFSP111TNO1, SFNLXFSP111TNO1,
SFNLYFSG111TNO1, SFNLYFSP111TNO1,
SFNNXFSP112TNO1, SFNNYFSG112TNO1 and
SFNNYFSP112TNO1 through Serial No. 1005018719

803144P

Top Kit

Models HFNLXFSP111CNO01, HFNNXFSP112CNO1,
SFNLCFSG111TNO1, SFNLCFSP111TNO1,
SFNLXFSP111TNO1, SFNLYFSG111TNO1,
SFNLYFSP111TNO1, SFNNXFSP112TNO1,
SFNNYFSG112TNO1 and SFNNYFSP112TNO1 starting
Serial No. 1005018720; Models PF3LXFSP402UGO01,
PFNLXFSP302UG01, SFNLXFSP301ANO1,
SFNLXFSP302AN01, SFNNCFSG111TNO1,
SFNNCFSG112TNO1, SEFNNCFSP111TNO1,
SFNNCFSP112TNO01, SFNWCFSG111TNO1,
SFNWCFSG112TNO1, SFNWCFSG112TN11,
SFNWCFSP111TNO1, SFNWCFSP112TNO1,
SFNWCFSP112TN11, SFNWYFSG111TNO1,
SFNWYFSG112TNO1, SFNWYFSG112TN11,
SFNWYFSP111TNO1, SFNWYFSP112TNO1 and
SFNWYFSP112TN11; Includes items 3, 4, 6, 7 and 4
each 22649 Screw and 51236 Nut

802247WP

Top and Gusset Assembly

All other models; Includes 802247W Top and Gusset
Assembly, (10) 02788 Nut, (10) 34337 Screw, (2) 510146
Bracket and 2 each items 3 and 5

685847

Pop Rivet

511036

Hinge

29651

Bolt

504228

Top Mounting Bracket

36020

Nut

NolalbhlwDdN

44087201

Nut

803401
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Control Cabinet Controls (Drawing 1 of 3)

Front Control Coin and Card Models

FLW1694PA_803401

803401
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REF PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

Control Cabinet Controls (Drawing 1 of 3)

COMMENTS

1 503661

Screw

2 M413504

Jumper Harness Assembly

Model SFNNXFSG082JW01

M413507

Jumper Configuration Assembly

Models BF3LXFSG401UNO1, BF3LXFSG401UWO01,
BF3LXFSG402UNO1, BF3LXFSP401UNO1,
BF3LXFSP401UWO01, BF3LXFSP402UNO1,
BF3LXFSP402UWO01, JF3LEFSP411EWO01,
JFNLEFSG301EWO01, JFNLEFSP301EWO01,
NF3LXFSG401UNO1, NF3LXFSG401UWO1,
NF3LXFSG402UNO1, NF3LXFSG402UWO01,
NF3LXFSP401UNO1, NF3LXFSP401UWO01,
NF3LXFSP402NW22, NF3LXFSP402UNO1,
NF3LXFSP402UWO01, NF3LXFSP402UWO0G6,
NF3LYFSG401UWO01, NF3LYFSG402UWO01,
PF3LXFSP402UG01, PFNLXFSP302UGO01,
SFNLXFSP301ANO1, SFNLXFSP301AWO01,
SFNLXFSP302AWO01, SEFNLXFSP302ANO01,
SFNNCFJP112TWO01, SFNNCFSG112TNO1,
SFNNCFSG112TQ01, SFNNCFSG112TWO01,
SFNNCFSP112TN01, SFNNCFSP112TQ01,
SFNNCFSP112TWO01, SFNWCFSG112TNO1,
SFNWCFSP112TNO1 and SFNWCFSP112TN11

3 210018P

Transformer

Models SFNLCFJP111TWO01, SFNLCFSG111TNO1,
SFNLCFSG111TQ01, SFNLCFSG111TWO01,
SFNLCFSG111TWNA, SFNLCFSP111TNOT1,
SFNLCFSP111TQ01, SFNLCFSP111TWO01,
SFNLCFSP111TWNA, SFNNCFJP112TWO01,
SFNNCFSG111TNO1, SFNNCFSG112TNO1,
SFNNCFSG112TQ01, SFNNCFSG112TWO01,
SFNNCFSP111TNO1, SFNNCFSP111TWO01,
SFNNCFSP112TNO1, SFNNCFSP112TQ01,
SFNNCFSP112TW01, SFNWCFSG111TNO1,
SFNWCFSG112TNO01, SFNWCFSG112TN11,
SFNWCFSP111TNO1, SFNWCFSP112TNO1 and
SFNWCFSP112TN11

803527P

Transformer

Models BF3LXFSG401UNO1, BF3LXFSG401UWO01,
BF3LXFSG402UNO1, BF3LXFSP401UNO1,
BF3LXFSP401UWO01, BF3LXFSP402UNO1,
BF3LXFSP402UWO01, JF3LEFSP411EWO01,
JFNLEFSG301EWO01, JFNLEFSP301EWO01,
NF3LXFSG401UNO1, NF3LXFSG401UWO01,
NF3LXFSG402UNO1, NF3LXFSG402UWO01,
NF3LXFSP401UNO1, NF3LXFSP401UWO1,
NF3LXFSP402NW22, NF3LXFSP402UNO1,
NF3LXFSP402UW01, NF3LXFSP402UWO0G6,
NF3LYFSG401UWO01, NF3LYFSG402UWO01,
PF3LXFSP402UG01, PFNLXFSP302UG01,
SFNLXFSG111TWO01, SFNLXFSP301ANO1,
SFNLXFSP301AWO01, SFNLXFSP302AWO01,
SFNLXFSP302AN01, SFNNXFSG082JW01 and
SFNNXFSG112TWO01

201375P

Transformer

Some models may have jumper wire attached to
transformer. Discard jumper wire when replacing
transformer; All other models

803401

© Copyright, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT
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Control Cabinet Controls (Drawing 2 of 3)

Front Control Coin and Card Models
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REF

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

Control Cabinet Controls (Drawing 2 of 3)

COMMENTS

210100

Resistor

Models BF3LXFSG401UNO1, BF3LXFSG401UWO01,
BF3LXFSG402UNO1, BF3LXFSP401UNO1,
BF3LXFSP401UWO01, BF3LXFSP402UNO1,
BF3LXFSP402UWO01, JF3LEFSP411EW01,
JFNLEFSG301EWO01, JEFNLEFSP301EWO01,
NF3LXFSG401UNO1, NF3LXFSG401UWO1,
NF3LXFSG402UNO1, NF3LXFSG402UWO01,
NF3LXFSP401UNO1, NF3LXFSP401UWO1,
NF3LXFSP402NW22, NF3LXFSP402UNO1,
NF3LXFSP402UWO01, NF3LXFSP402UWO06,
NF3LYFSG401UWO01, NF3LYFSG402UWO01,
PF3LXFSP402UG01, PFNLXFSP302UG01,
SFNLXFSP301ANO1, SFNLXFSP301AWO01,
SFNLXFSP302AWO01 and SFNLXFSP302AN01

503688

Screw

801371

Control Shield

F330177P

Contactor

Models BF3LXFSG401UNO1, BF3LXFSG401UWO01,
BF3LXFSG402UNO01, BF3LXFSP401UNO1,
BF3LXFSP401UWO01, BF3LXFSP402UNO01,
BF3LXFSP402UWO01, JF3LEFSP411EWO01,
NF3LXFSG401UNO1, NF3LXFSG401UWO01,
NF3LXFSG402UNO1, NF3LXFSG402UWO01,
NF3LXFSP401UNO1, NF3LXFSP401UWO01,
NF3LXFSP402NW22, NF3LXFSP402UNO1,
NF3LXFSP402UWO01, NF3LXFSP402UWO06,
NF3LYFSG401UWO01, NF3LYFSG402UWO01 and
PF3LXFSP402UGO01; Models through Serial Nos.
beginning 1210

F8379101

Contactor

Models BF3LXFSG401UNO1, BF3LXFSG401UWO01,
BF3LXFSG402UNO01, BF3LXFSP401UNO1,
BF3LXFSP401UWO01, BF3LXFSP402UNO1,
BF3LXFSP402UWO01, JF3LEFSP411EWO01,
NF3LXFSG401UNO1, NF3LXFSG401UWO01,
NF3LXFSG402UNO1, NF3LXFSG402UWO01,
NF3LXFSP401UNO1, NF3LXFSP401UWO01,
NF3LXFSP402NW22, NF3LXFSP402UNO1,
NF3LXFSP402UWO01, NF3LXFSP402UWO06,
NF3LYFSG401UWO01, NF3LYFSG402UWO01 and
PF3LXFSP402UGO01; Models starting Serial Nos.
beginning 1210

800379

Audit Switch Bracket

512973

Switch

803401

© Copyright, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT
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Control Cabinet Controls (Drawing 3 of 3)

Front Control Coin and Card Models
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REF

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

Control Cabinet Controls (Drawing 3 of 3)

COMMENTS

801120P

Contactor Wire Harness Assembly

Models BF3LXFSG401UNO1, BF3LXFSG401UWO01,
BF3LXFSG402UNO01, BF3LXFSP401UNO1,
BF3LXFSP401UWO01, BF3LXFSP402UNO01,
BF3LXFSP402UWO01, JF3LEFSP411EWO01,
NF3LXFSG401UNO1, NF3LXFSG401UWO01,
NF3LXFSG402UNO1, NF3LXFSG402UWO01,
NF3LXFSP401UNO1, NF3LXFSP401UWO01,
NF3LXFSP402NW22, NF3LXFSP402UNO1,
NF3LXFSP402UWO01, NF3LXFSP402UWO06,
NF3LYFSG401UWO01, NF3LYFSG402UWO01 and
PF3LXFSP402UGO01; Models through Serial Nos.
beginning 1210

804229

Contactor Wire Harness Assembly

Models BF3LXFSG401UNO1, BF3LXFSG401UWO01,
BF3LXFSG402UNO01, BF3LXFSP401UNO1,
BF3LXFSP401UWO01, BF3LXFSP402UNO01,
BF3LXFSP402UWO01, JF3LEFSP411EWO01,
NF3LXFSG401UNO1, NF3LXFSG401UWO01,
NF3LXFSG402UNO1, NF3LXFSG402UWO01,
NF3LXFSP401UNO1, NF3LXFSP401UWO01,
NF3LXFSP402NW22, NF3LXFSP402UNO1,
NF3LXFSP402UWO01, NF3LXFSP402UWO06,
NF3LYFSG401UWO01, NF3LYFSG402UWO01 and
PF3LXFSP402UG01; Models starting Serial Nos.
beginning 1210

802299P

Pressure Switch

M402542

Snap Bushing

36985

Hose Clip

803401

© Copyright, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT
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Network Board Assembly

Models SFNWCFSG111TNO1, SFNWCFSG112TNO1, SFNWCFSG112TN11, SFNWCFSP111TNO1, SFNWCFSP112TNO1,
SFNWCFSP112TN11, SEFNWYFSG111TNO1, SFNWYFSG112TNO1, SFNWYFSG112TN11, SFNWYFSP111TNO1,
SFNWYFSP112TNO1 and SFNWYFSP112TN11

FLW896P_803401

20 © Copyright, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT 803401



Network Board Assembly

REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION COMMENTS
1 44088501P Network Wire Harness Assembly
2 202335 Wireless Transceiver Assembly Model SFNWCFSP112TN11
201341 Network Board Assembly All other models
3 800216 Network Cable Wire Harness Assembly All models except SFNWCFSP112TN11
4 210099 Communication Connector
5 210098 PC Board Standoff All models except SFNWCFSP112TN11
6 210095P Communication Board All models except SFNWCFSP112TN11
7 503661 Screw
803401 © Copyright, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT 21



Control Cabinet and Controls (Drawing 1 of 2)

Models BF3LLFSG401UNO1, BF3LLFSG401UWO01, BF3LLFSG402UNO1, BF3LLFSG402UWO01, BF3LLFSP401UNO1,
BF3LLFSP401UWO01, BF3LLFSP402UNO1, BF3LLFSP402UWO01, JF3LGFSP411EWO01, JF3LGFSP411EWO06,
JF3LMFSG411ENO1, JFALMFSG411EN06, NF3LLFSG401UNO1, NF3LLFSG401UT01, NF3LLFSG401UTO06,
NF3LLFSG402UNO01, NF3LLFSG402UT01, NF3LLFSG402UT06, NF3LLFSP401NN22, NF3LLFSP401NW22,
NF3LLFSP401UNO1, NF3LLFSP401UTO01, NF3LLFSP401UTO06, NF3LLFSP401UWO01, NF3LLFSP402NN22,

NF3LLFSP402NW22, NF3LLFSP402UNO1, NF3LLFSP402UTO01, NF3LLFSP402UT06, NF3LLFSP402UWO01 and
PF3LGFSP402UGO01

FLW1696PA_803401

22 © Copyright, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT 803401



Control Cabinet and Controls (Drawing 1 of 2)

REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION COMMENTS
1 802247WP Top and Gusset Assembly White; Models BF3LLFSG401UWO01,
BF3LLFSG402UWO01, BF3LLFSP401UWO1,
BF3LLFSP402UWO01, JF3LGFSP411EWO01,
JF3LGFSP411EW06, NF3LLFSP401NW22,
NF3LLFSP402NW22, NF3LLFSP401UWO01 and
NF3LLFSP402UWO01
512967 Stainless Steel Top All other models
2 685847 Pop Rivet
3 511036 Hinge
4 29651 Bolt
5 504228 Top Mounting Bracket
6 F330177P Contactor Models through Serial Nos. beginning 1210
F8379101 Contactor Models starting Serial Nos. beginning 1210
7 803303P Pressure Switch Models JFBLMFSG411ENO1 and JF3LMFSG411EN06
802299P Pressure Switch All other models
8 M402542 Snap Bushing
9 70240301 Screw
10 801058 Rear Control Cabinet
1" 29796 Nut
12 800915B Right Control Cabinet Side Models BF3LLFSG401UNO1, BF3LLFSG402UNO1,
BF3LLFSP401UNO1, BF3LLFSP402UNO1,
JF3LMFSG411ENO1, JF3BLMFSG411ENO06,
NF3LLFSG401UNO1, NF3LLFSG402UNO1,
NF3LLFSP401NN22, NF3LLFSP401UNO1,
NF3LLFSP402NN22, NF3LLFSP402UNO1 and
PF3LGFSP402UG01
800915W Right Control Cabinet Side All other models
13 70030501 Expansion Clip
14 800680 Diagnostic Wire Harness Assembly
15 511478 Central Pay Harness
16 803317P Control Assembly Models JF3LGFSP411EWO01 and JF3LGFSP411EW06
803321P Control Assembly Model JFALMFSG411ENO1 through Serial Nos.
beginning 1003
803541 Control Assembly Model JF3LMFSG411ENO1 starting Serial Nos.
beginning 1003; Model JFALMFSG411EN06
802912P Control Assembly All other models
17 801737B Control Panel Models BF3LLFSG401UNO1, BF3LLFSG402UNO1,
BF3LLFSP401UNO1, BF3LLFSP402UNO1,
JF3LMFSG411ENO1, JFALMFSG411ENO06,
NF3LLFSG401UNO1, NF3LLFSG402UNO1,
NF3LLFSP401NN22, NF3LLFSP401UNO1,
NF3LLFSP402NN22, NF3LLFSP402UNO1 and
PF3LGFSP402UG01
801737W Control Panel All other models
18 800930 Screw
803401 © Copyright, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT 23



Control Cabinet and Controls (Drawing 2 of 2)

Models BF3LLFSG401UNO1, BF3LLFSG401UWO01, BF3LLFSG402UNO1, BF3LLFSG402UWO01, BF3LLFSP401UNO1,
BF3LLFSP401UWO01, BF3LLFSP402UNO1, BF3LLFSP402UWO01, JF3LGFSP411EWO01, JF3LGFSP411EWO06,
JF3LMFSG411ENO1, JFALMFSG411EN06, NF3LLFSG401UNO1, NF3LLFSG401UT01, NF3LLFSG401UTO06,
NF3LLFSG402UNO01, NF3LLFSG402UT01, NF3LLFSG402UT06, NF3LLFSP401NN22, NF3LLFSP401NW22,
NF3LLFSP401UNO1, NF3LLFSP401UTO01, NF3LLFSP401UTO06, NF3LLFSP401UWO01, NF3LLFSP402NN22,

NF3LLFSP402NW22, NF3LLFSP402UNO1, NF3LLFSP402UTO01, NF3LLFSP402UT06, NF3LLFSP402UWO01 and
PF3LGFSP402UGO01

24
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Control Cabinet and Controls (Drawing 2 of 2)

REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION COMMENTS
1 803137 Graphic Overlay Models BF3LLFSG401UNO1, BF3LLFSG402UNO1,
BF3LLFSG401UWO01, BF3LLFSG402UW01,
BF3LLFSP401UNO1, BF3LLFSP402UNO1,
BF3LLFSP401UWO01 and BF3LLFSP402UWO01
802995 Graphic Overlay Models NF3LLFSG401UNO1, NF3LLFSG402UNO1,
NF3LLFSG401UT01, NF3LLFSG402UTO01,
NF3LLFSG401UT06, NF3LLFSG402UTO06,
NF3LLFSP401NN22, NF3LLFSP402NN22,
NF3LLFSP401NW22, NF3LLFSP402NW22,
NF3LLFSP401UNO1, NF3LLFSP402UNO1,
NF3LLFSP401UT01, NF3LLFSP402UTO01,
NF3LLFSP401UT06, NF3LLFSP402UTO06,
NF3LLFSP401UWO01 and NF3LLFSP402UWO01
803282 Overlay Models JF3LGFSP411EW01 and JF3LGFSP411EW06
803281 Overlay Models JF3BLMFSG411ENO1 and JF3LMFSG411EN06
804917 Overlay Model PF3LGFSP402UG01
2 501524 Screw
3 801738B Left Control Cabinet Side Models BF3LLFSG401UNO1, BF3LLFSG402UNO1,
BF3LLFSP401UNO1, BF3LLFSP402UNO1,
JF3LMFSG411ENO1, JF3LMFSG411ENO06,
NF3LLFSG401UNO1, NF3LLFSG402UNO1,
NF3LLFSP401NN22, NF3LLFSP402NN22,
NF3LLFSP401UNO1 and NF3LLFSP402UNO1
801738G Left Control Cabinet Side Model PF3LGFSP402UG01
801738W Left Control Cabinet Side All other models
4 801777 Control Cabinet Bottom
5 803527P Transformer
6 503661 Screw
7 503688 Screw
8 210100 Resistor
9 36985 Hose Clip
10 801371 Control Shield
1" F330230 Flange Relay Model JF3BLMFSG411ENOQ1 through Serial Nos.
beginning 1003
12 51782 Screw Model JF3LMFSG411ENO1 through Serial Nos.
beginning 1003
13 801120P Contactor Wire Harness Assembly Models through Serial Nos. beginning 1210
804229 Contactor Wire Harness Assembly Models starting Serial Nos. beginning 1210
803401 © Copyright, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT 25



Electrical Access Panel, Filters and Terminal Block

Models BF3LLFSG401UNO1, BF3LLFSG401UWO01, BF3LLFSG402UNO1, BF3LLFSG402UWO01, BF3LLFSP401UNO1,
BF3LLFSP401UWO01, BF3LLFSP402UNO1, BF3LLFSP402UWO01, BFSLXFSG401UNO1, BF3LXFSG401UWO01,
BF3LXFSG402UNO01, BF3LXFSP401UNO1, BF3LXFSP401UWO01, BF3LXFSP402UNO1, BF3LXFSP402UWO01,
JF3LEFSP411EWO01, JF3LGFSP411EWO01, JF3LGFSP411EW06, JF3LMFSG411ENO1, JF3LMFSG411ENOG,
JFNLEFSG301EWO01, JEFNLEFSP301EWO01, NF3LLFSG401UNO1, NF3LLFSG401UTO01, NF3LLFSG401UTO06,
NF3LLFSG402UNO1, NF3LLFSG402UT01, NF3LLFSG402UT06, NF3LLFSP401NN22, NF3LLFSP401NW22,
NF3LLFSP401UNO1, NF3LLFSP401UTO01, NF3LLFSP401UT06, NF3LLFSP401UWO01, NF3LLFSP402NN22,
NF3LLFSP402NW22, NF3LLFSP402UNO1, NF3LLFSP402UTO01, NF3LLFSP402UTO06, NF3LLFSP402UWO01,

NF3LXFSG401UNO1, NF3LXFSG401UWO01, NF3LXFSG402UNO1, NF3LXFSG402UWO01, NF3LXFSP401UNO1,
NF3LXFSP401UWO01, NF3LXFSP402NW22, NF3LXFSP402UNO1, NF3LXFSP402UWO01, NF3LXFSP402UWO06,
NF3LYFSG401UWO01, NF3LYFSG402UWO01, PF3LGFSP402UG01 and PF3LXFSP402UG01
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REF

Electrical Access Panel, Filters and Terminal Block

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

COMMENTS

503661

Screw

801255P

Filter

All models except JFNLEFSG301EWO01 and JENLEFSP301EWO01

503688

Screw

M402542

Snap Bushing

201058

Line Filter

29787

Nut

N OO A WOIN -

801756

Terminal Block Assembly

Models BF3LLFSG401UNO1, BF3LLFSG401UWO01,
BF3LLFSG402UNO1, BF3LLFSG402UWO01, BF3LLFSP401UNO1,
BF3LLFSP401UWO01, BF3LLFSP402UNO1, BF3LLFSP402UWO01,
JF3LGFSP411EW01, JF3LGFSP411EW06, JF3LMFSG411ENO1,
JF3LMFSG411ENO06, NF3LLFSG401UNO1, NF3LLFSG401UTO01,
NF3LLFSG401UT06, NF3LLFSG402UNO1, NF3LLFSG402UTO01,
NF3LLFSG402UT06, NF3LLFSP401NN22, NF3LLFSP401NW22,
NF3LLFSP401UNO1, NF3LLFSP401UT01, NF3LLFSP401UTO06,
NF3LLFSP401UWO01, NF3LLFSP402NN22, NF3LLFSP402NW22,
NF3LLFSP402UNO1, NF3LLFSP402UT01, NF3LLFSP402UTO0G6,
NF3LLFSP402UWO01 and PF3LGFSP402UG01

801250

Terminal Block Assembly

All other models

801421

Wire Harness Assembly

1 Phase filter; Models JENLEFSG301EWO01 and
JFNLEFSP301EWO01

801311

Network Varistor Assembly

10

505876

Terminal Block Assembly

11

801792P

Fitting

12

801058

Rear Control Cabinet

Models BF3LLFSG401UNO1, BF3LLFSG401UWO01,
BF3LLFSG402UNO1, BF3LLFSG402UWO01, BF3LLFSP401UNO1,
BF3LLFSP401UWO01, BF3LLFSP402UNO1, BF3LLFSP402UWO01,
JF3LGFSP411EWO01, JF3LGFSP411EW06, JF3LMFSG411ENO1,
JF3LMFSG411ENO06, NF3LLFSG401UNO1, NF3LLFSG401UTO01,
NF3LLFSG401UT06, NF3LLFSG402UNO1, NF3LLFSG402UTO01,
NF3LLFSG402UT06, NF3LLFSP401NN22, NF3LLFSP401NW22,
NF3LLFSP401UNO1, NF3LLFSP401UT01, NF3LLFSP401UTO06,
NF3LLFSP401UWO01, NF3LLFSP402NN22, NF3LLFSP402NW22,
NF3LLFSP402UNO1, NF3LLFSP402UT01, NF3LLFSP402UTO06,
NF3LLFSP402UWO01 and PF3LGFSP402UG01

801134

Electric Access Panel

All other models

13

70240301

Screw

Models BF3LLFSG401UNO1, BF3LLFSG402UNO1,
BF3LLFSG401UWO01, BF3LLFSG402UWO01, BF3LLFSP401UNO1,
BF3LLFSP402UNO1, BF3LLFSP401UWO01, BF3LLFSP402UWO01,
JF3LGFSP411EW01, JF3LGFSP411EW06, JF3LMFSG411ENO1,
JF3LMFSG411ENO06, NF3LLFSG401UNO1, NF3LLFSG402UNO1,
NF3LLFSG401UTO01, NF3LLFSG402UT01, NF3LLFSG401UTO06,
NF3LLFSG402UT06, NF3LLFSP401NN22, NF3LLFSP402NN22,
NF3LLFSP401NW22, NF3LLFSP402NW22, NF3LLFSP401UNO1,
NF3LLFSP402UNO1, NF3LLFSP401UT01, NF3LLFSP402UTO01,
NF3LLFSP401UT06, NF3LLFSP402UT06, NF3LLFSP401UWO01
and NF3LLFSP402UWO01

503661

Screw

All other models

14

803314P

Wire Harness Assembly

1 Phase power; Models JFNLEFSG301EWO01 and
JFNLEFSP301EWO01

801261

Wire Harness Assembly

3 Phase power; All other models

803401
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Coin Cabinet Front

Models BF3LXFSG401UNO1, BF3LXFSG401UWO01, BF3LXFSG402UNO1, BF3LXFSP401UNO1, BF3LXFSP401UWO01,
BF3LXFSP402UNO1, BF3LXFSP402UWO01, HFNLEFSP111CWO01, HFNLEFSP111CWNA, HFNLXFSP111CNO1,
HFNLXFSP111CWO01, HFNNEFSP112CWO01, HFNNXFSP112CNO01, HFNNXFSP111CWO01, HFNNXFSP112CWO01,
JF3LEFSP411EWO01, JFNLEFSG301EWO01, JENLEFSP301EWO01, NF3LXFSG401UNO1, NF3LXFSG401UWO01,
NF3LXFSG402UNO1, NF3LXFSG402UWO01, NF3LXFSP401UNO1, NF3LXFSP401UWO01, NF3LXFSP402NW22,
NF3LXFSP402UNO1, NF3LXFSP402UWO01, NF3LXFSP402UWO06, PF3LXFSP402UG01, PFNLXFSP302UGO01,
SFNLCFJP111TWO01, SFNLCFSG111TNO1, SFNLCFSG111TQ01, SFNLCFSG111TWO01, SFNLCFSG111TWNA,
SFNLCFSP111TNO1, SFNLCFSP111TQ01, SFNLCFSP111TWO01, SFNLCFSP111TWNA, SFNLCRSP111TWO01,
SFNLCRSP111TWAF, SEFNLXFSP111TNO1, SFNLXFSP111TWO01, SFNLXFSP301ANO1, SFNLXFSP301AWO01,
SFNLXFSP302AWO01, SFNLXFSP302AN01, SFNNCFJP112TWO01, SFNNCFSG111TNO1, SFNNCFSG112TNO1,
SFNNCFSG112TQ01, SFNNCFSG112TWO01, SFNNCFSP111TNO1, SFNNCFSP111TW01, SFNNCFSP112TNO1,
SFNNCFSP112TQ01, SFNNCFSP112TWO01, SFNNXFSG082JW01, SFNNXFSG112TWO01, SFNNXFSP112TNO1,
SFNNXFSP112TW01, SEFNWCFSG111TNO1, SFNWCFSG112TNO1, SFNWCFSG112TN11, SEFNWCFSP111TNO1,
SFNWCFSP112TN01 and SFNWCFSP112TN11

FLWO60PB_803401
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Coin Cabinet Front

REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION

COMMENTS

503688 Screw

N =

512921 Screw

Use with stainless steel side panels

39733 Screw

Use with painted side panels

w

56079 Panel Locator

4 801217 Operating Instruction Label

Models BF3LXFSG401UNO1, BF3LXFSG401UWO01,
BF3LXFSG402UNO1, BF3LXFSP401UNO1,
BF3LXFSP401UWO01, BF3LXFSP402UNO1,
BF3LXFSP402UWO01, NF3LXFSG401UNO1,
NF3LXFSG401UWO01, NF3LXFSG402UNO1,
NF3LXFSG402UWO01, NF3LXFSP401UNO1,
NF3LXFSP401UWO01, NF3LXFSP402NW22,
NF3LXFSP402UNO1, NF3LXFSP402UWO01 and
NF3LXFSP402UW06

803322 Nameplate Overlay

Models JF3LEFSP411EWO01, JFNLEFSG301EWO01 and
JFNLEFSP301EWO01

803594 Operating Instruction Label

French/English; Models HFNLEFSP111CWO01,
HFNLEFSP111CWNA, HFNLXFSP111CNO1,
HFNLXFSP111CWO01, HFNNEFSP112CWO01,
HFNNXFSP112CN01, HFNNXFSP111CWO01 and
HFNNXFSP112CWO01

804950 Operating Instruction Label

Models PF3LXFSP402UG01 and PFNLXFSP302UG01

685942 Instruction Label

All other models

5 38717 Single Overlay

Models SFNLCFJP111TWO01, SFNLCFSG111TNO1,
SFNLCFSG111TQ01, SFNLCFSG111TWO1,
SFNLCFSG111TWNA, SFNLCFSP111TNO1,
SFNLCFSP111TQ01, SFNLCFSP111TWO01,
SFNLCFSP111TWNA, SFNNCFJP112TWO01,
SFNNCFSG111TNO1, SFNNCFSG112TNO1,
SFNNCFSG112TQ01, SFNNCFSG112TWO01,
SFNNCFSP111TNO1, SFNNCFSP111TWO01,
SFNNCFSP112TNO01, SFNNCFSP112TQ01,
SFNNCFSP112TW01, SFNWCFSG111TNO1,
SFNWCFSG112TNO01, SFNWCFSG112TN11,
SFNWCFSP111TNO1, SFNWCFSP112TNO1 and
SFNWCFSP112TN11

803476 Single Drop Overlay

Models JF3LEFSP411EWO01, JFNLEFSG301EW01 and
JFNLEFSP301EWO01

201091 Overlay

Models HFNLEFSP111CWO01, HFNLEFSP111CWNA and
HFNNEFSP112CW01

6 511633QP Security Cabinet Front Assembly

Models SFNLCFSG111TQ01, SFNLCFSP111TQO1,
SFNNCFSG112TQ01 and SFNNCFSP112TQ01

511633B Security Cabinet Front Assembly

Models BF3LXFSG401UNO1, BF3LXFSG402UNO1,
BF3LXFSP401UNO1, BF3LXFSP402UNO1,
HFNLXFSP111CNO1, HFNNXFSP112CNO1,
JF3LEFSP411EWO01, JENLEFSG301EWO01,
JFNLEFSP301EWO01, NF3LXFSG401UNO1,
NF3LXFSG402UNO1, NF3LXFSP401UNO1,
NF3LXFSP402UNO1, PF3LXFSP402UG01,
PFNLXFSP302UG01, SFNLCFSG111TNO1,
SFNLCFSP111TNO1, SFNLXFSP111TNO1,
SFNLXFSP301ANO1, SFNLXFSP302ANO01,
SFNNCFSG111TNO1, SFNNCFSG112TNO1,
SFNNCFSP111TNO1, SFNNCFSP112TNO1,
SFNNXFSP112TNO1, SFNWCFSG111TNO1,
SFNWCFSG112TNO01, SFNWCFSG112TN11,
SFNWCFSP111TNO1, SFNWCFSP112TNO1 and
SFNWCFSP112TN11

511633WP Security Cabinet Front Assembly

All other models

803401
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Wrapper Assembly

Models BF3LXFSG401UNO1, BF3LXFSG401UWO01, BF3LXFSG402UNO1, BF3LXFSP401UNO1, BF3LXFSP401UWO01,
BF3LXFSP402UNO1, BF3LXFSP402UWO01, HFNLEFSP111CWO01, HFNLEFSP111CWNA, HFNLXFSP111CNO1,
HFNLXFSP111CWO01, HFNNEFSP112CWO01, HFNNXFSP112CNO01, HFNNXFSP111CWO01, HFNNXFSP112CWO01,
JF3LEFSP411EWO01, JFNLEFSG301EWO01, JENLEFSP301EWO01, NF3LXFSG401UNO1, NF3LXFSG401UWO01,
NF3LXFSG402UNO1, NF3LXFSG402UWO01, NF3LXFSP401UNO1, NF3LXFSP401UWO01, NF3LXFSP402NW22,
NF3LXFSP402UNO1, NF3LXFSP402UWO01, NF3LXFSP402UWO06, PF3LXFSP402UG01, PFNLXFSP302UGO01,
SFNLCFJP111TWO01, SFNLCFSG111TNO1, SFNLCFSG111TQ01, SFNLCFSG111TWO01, SFNLCFSG111TWNA,
SFNLCFSP111TNO1, SFNLCFSP111TQ01, SFNLCFSP111TWO01, SFNLCFSP111TWNA, SFNLCRSP111TWO01,
SFNLCRSP111TWAF, SEFNLXFSP111TNO1, SFNLXFSP111TWO01, SFNLXFSP301ANO1, SFNLXFSP301AWO01,
SFNLXFSP302AWO01, SFNLXFSP302AN01, SFNNCFJP112TWO01, SFNNCFSG111TNO1, SFNNCFSG112TNO1,
SFNNCFSG112TQ01, SFNNCFSG112TWO01, SFNNCFSP111TNO1, SFNNCFSP111TW01, SFNNCFSP112TNO1,
SFNNCFSP112TQ01, SFNNCFSP112TWO01, SFNNXFSG082JW01, SFNNXFSG112TWO01, SFNNXFSP112TNO1,
SFNNXFSP112TW01, SEFNWCFSG111TNO1, SFNWCFSG112TNO1, SFNWCFSG112TN11, SEFNWCFSP111TNO1,
SFNWCFSP112TN01 and SFNWCFSP112TN11
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REF PART NO.

Wrapper Assembly

DESCRIPTION

COMMENTS

1 801235W

Security Cabinet Wrapper Assembly

Models BF3LXFSG401UWO01, BF3LXFSP401UWO1,
BF3LXFSP402UWO01, JF3LEFSP411EWO01,
JFNLEFSG301EWO01, JENLEFSP301EWO01,
NF3LXFSG401UWO01, NF3LXFSG402UWO01,
NF3LXFSP401UWO01, NF3LXFSP402NW22,
NF3LXFSP402UW01 and NF3LXFSP402UWO06

801235B

Security Cabinet Wrapper Assembly

Models BF3LXFSG401UNO1, BF3LXFSG402UNO1,
BF3LXFSP401UNO1, BF3LXFSP402UNO1,
NF3LXFSG401UNO1, NF3LXFSG402UNO1,
NF3LXFSP401UNO1, NF3LXFSP402UNO1 and
PF3LXFSP402UGO01

801780W

Security Cabinet Wrapper Assembly

Models SFNLCFJP111TWO01 and SFNNCFJP112TWO01

505753QP

Wrapper and Channel Assembly

Models SFNLCFSG111TQ01, SFNLCFSP111TQO1,
SFNNCFSG112TQ01 and SFNNCFSP112TQ01

505753BP

Wrapper and Channel Assembly

Models HFNLXFSP111CNO1, HFNNXFSP112CNO01,
PFNLXFSP302UG01, SFNLCFSG111TNO1,
SFNLCFSP111TNO1, SFNLXFSP111TNO1,
SFNLXFSP301ANO1, SFNLXFSP302ANO01,
SFNNCFSG111TNO1, SFNNCFSG112TNO1,
SFNNCFSP111TNO1, SFNNCFSP112TNO1,
SFNNXFSP112TNO1, SFNWCFSG111TNO1,
SFNWCFSG112TNO01, SFNWCFSG112TN11,
SFNWCFSP111TNO1, SFNWCFSP112TNO1 and
SFNWCFSP112TN11

505753WP

Wrapper and Channel Assembly

All other models

2 801788

Union

Models SFNLCFJP111TWO01 and SFNNCFJP112TWO01

3 801789

Connector

Models SFNLCFJP11